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2 Non Zero Dispersion Shifted Fibre and Cable Characteristics

Tabel 13. G.655.C ( Reduce Slope)

Fibwe attributes
Attribute Detail Value
Wawalengfh 1550 nm
Mode field diameter (Nofe 5] nominal values B.6 ym
Tolerance + 04 pm
. . Nominal 125 pm
Cladding Chamefer e T Tpm
Core concenincily emor Maximum 0.8 pm
Cladding noncircwlzriy Maximum 20%
Cabie cut-off wavelangth Maximum 1430 nm
Radius 30 mim
Macrobend loss Nurnber of furns 100
Maximurm at 1625 nm 0.05 d&
Proof stress Minimum (.68 GPa
horn AN s 1530 nm and 1565 nm.
Chromatic dispersion cosdfficient Min. valug of D 2.0 pe/nm_km
Wavelength range: 1530 — 1565 nm | Max. vaiue of D . 6.0 ps/nm.km
Sign Positive or Negative
Uncabled fiber PMD Coefficient MaximLm (See note 1 & 2)
Cable attributes
Afftribuie Detail Value
T L [r— L
M 20 cables
PMD cosfficient (Note 1) = 0.01 %
Maximum PMDOg Q10 peikm [Node 4)

NOTE1  According fo 6.2, & maximum PMO; value on uncabled fibve is specified in ovder o support
the primary requirement on cabie PMDO .

NOTEZ2  Larger PMDo valves fe.g. = 0,5 pa/vkm) can be agreed for parficwar spplications between
the manufaciurer and user.

NOTE3 The aftenuation coaffcient at 1550 nm shal be maximum 0.215 dBlom and aienuaiion
cosfiicient at 1625 nm shal be maximum 0.30 dB'km according fo TELKOM requirerment.

NOTE 4 The cabled PMD coefficient shall be 0.10 pa’km acconding to TELKOM requirement
NOTE 5 The MFD nominal vaiue shal be 8.6 um with toderance + 0.4 pm. according éo TELKOM
requiramsn




